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1 Andhra Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Kadapa Chennai Trujet RCS 16-11-17 15-11-20 15-01-21 15-01-21

2 Andhra Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Kadapa Hyderabad Trujet RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

3 Andhra Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Kadapa Vijayawada Trujet RCS 01-03-18 28-02-21 03-05-21 03-05-21

4 Andhra Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Vijayawada Kadapa Trujet RCS 01-03-18 28-02-21 03-05-21 03-05-21

5 Andhra Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Tirupati Hubli Ghodawat RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 25-04-22 25-04-22 08-03-23 27-09-23

6 Andhra Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Tirupati Kolhapur Indigo RCS 12-05-19 11-05-22 16-12-22 16-12-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

7 Andhra Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Kadapa Belgaum Trujet RCS 01-03-20 28-02-23 28-02-23

8 Andhra Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Rajamundry Vishakhapatn

am

Indigo TRCS 15-09-19 14-09-22 21-04-23 21-04-23

9 Andhra Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Tirupati Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 11-10-21 10-10-24 10-10-24 11-10-24 06-12-24

10 Andhra Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Tirupati Belgaum Trujet RCS 17-01-20 16-01-23 16-01-23

11 Andhra Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Tirupati Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Ghodawat RCS 11-01-21 10-01-24 10-01-24 11-01-24 27-06-24

12 Andhra Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Vishakhapatn

am

Rajamundry Indigo TRCS 15-09-19 14-09-22 21-04-23 21-04-23

13 Andhra Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Kurnool Chennai Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

14 Andhra Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Kurnool Bangalore Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

15 Andhra Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Kurnool Vishakhapatn

am

Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

16 Andhra Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Vishakhapatn

am 

Kurnool Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

17 Andhra Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Vishakhapatn

am

Jeypore GSEC 

Monarch

RCS-SG 12-08-22 11-08-25 11-08-25

18 Andhra Pradesh 5.0 Fixed-wing Tirupati Shivamogga Ghodawat RCS 21-11-23 20-11-26 20-11-26

19 Arunachal Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Passighat Guwahati Big Charter PRCS 24-05-21 23-05-24 23-05-24

20 Arunachal Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Tezu Guwahati Big Charter PRCS 19-08-21 18-08-24 18-08-24

21 Arunachal Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Tezu Imphal Big Charter PRCS 26-09-22 25-09-25 25-09-25

22 Arunachal Pradesh 4.3 Fixed-wing Hollongi Guwahati Big Charter TRCS 15-01-23 31-03-24 31-03-24

23 Arunachal Pradesh 5.0 Fixed-wing Hollongi Delhi Indigo PRCS 02-10-23 01-10-26 01-10-26

24 Assam 2 Helicopter Dibrugarh Jorhat Pawan Hans PRCS 08-02-23 07-02-26 07-02-26

25 Assam 2 Fixed-wing Guwahati Pakyong Spicejet PRCS 28-10-18 27-10-21 27-10-21 08-02-22 07-02-23

26 Assam 2 Fixed-wing Jorhat Kolkata Indigo PRCS 01-08-18 31-07-21 16-10-21 16-10-21

27 Assam 2 Helicopter Jorhat Dibrugarh Pawan Hans PRCS 08-02-23 07-02-26 07-02-26

28 Assam 2 Helicopter Jorhat Tezpur Pawan Hans PRCS 08-02-23 07-02-26 07-02-26

29 Assam 2 Fixed-wing Lilabari Kolkata Spicejet PRCS 15-01-19 14-01-22 14-01-22

30 Assam 2 Fixed-wing Tezpur Kolkata Zoom Air PRCS 26-04-18 25-04-21 25-04-21

31 Assam 2 Helicopter Tezpur Jorhat Pawan Hans PRCS 08-02-23 07-02-26 07-02-26

32 Assam 3 Fixed-wing Dibrugarh Imphal Indigo TRCS 12-07-21 11-07-24 11-07-24

33 Assam 3 Fixed-wing Dibrugarh Dimapur Indigo TRCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

34 Assam 3 Fixed-wing Guwahati Dimapur Alliance Air PRCS 07-12-19 06-12-22 06-12-22

35 Assam 3 Fixed-wing Guwahati Lilabari Spicejet PRCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-03-22

36 Assam 3 Fixed-wing Lilabari Guwahati Spicejet PRCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-03-22

37 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Dibrugarh Agartala Big Charter PSRCS 25-06-21 24-06-24 24-06-24

38 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Dibrugarh Shillong Indigo PRCS 26-10-21 25-10-24 25-10-24

39 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Guwahati Tezu Big Charter PRCS 19-08-21 18-08-24 18-08-24

40 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Guwahati Shillong Alliance Air PRCS 22-11-21 21-11-24 21-11-24

41 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Guwahati Rupsi Big Charter PRCS 08-05-21 07-05-24 07-05-24

42 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Guwahati Passighat Big Charter PRCS 24-05-21 23-05-24 23-05-24

43 Assam 4 Helicopter Guwahati Tezpur Pawan Hans PRCS 08-02-23 07-02-26 07-02-26

44 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Rupsi Guwahati Big Charter PRCS 08-05-21 07-05-24 07-05-24

45 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Rupsi Kolkata Big Charter PRCS 08-05-21 07-05-24 07-05-24

46 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Silchar Imphal Alliance Air PSRCS 25-11-22 24-11-25 24-11-25

47 Assam 4 Fixed-wing Silchar Shillong Indigo PRCS 29-03-21 28-03-24 28-03-24

48 Assam 4 Helicopter Tezpur Guwahati Pawan Hans PRCS 08-02-23 07-02-26 07-02-26

49 Assam 4.1 Fixed-wing Lilabari Tezpur Alliance Air PRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

50 Assam 4.1 Fixed-wing Lilabari Shillong Alliance Air PSRCS 31-10-22 30-10-25 30-10-25

51 Assam 4.1 Fixed-wing Tezpur Kolkata Spicejet PRCS 25-06-23 24-06-26 24-06-26

52 Assam 4.1 Fixed-wing Tezpur Lilabari Alliance Air PRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

53 Assam 4.3 Fixed-wing Guwahati Hollongi Big Charter TRCS 15-01-23 31-03-24 31-03-24

54 Bihar 2 Fixed-wing Darbhanga Bangalore Spicejet RCS 08-11-20 07-11-23 07-11-23

55 Bihar 2 Fixed-wing Darbhanga Delhi Spicejet RCS 08-11-20 07-11-23 07-11-23

56 Bihar 2 Fixed-wing Darbhanga Mumbai Spicejet RCS 08-11-20 07-11-23 07-11-23

57 Bihar 2 Fixed-wing Patna Prayagraj Jet Airways RCS 14-06-18 13-06-21 13-06-21

58 Bihar 3 Fixed-wing Patna Amritsar Spicejet TRCS 25-05-20 24-05-23 24-05-23 25-05-23 18-01-24

59 Bihar 4.1 Fixed-wing Patna Deoghar Indigo T-RCS 26-03-23 25-03-26 25-03-26

60 Chandigarh 2 Helicopter Chandigarh Shimla Pawan Hans PRCS 11-03-19 30-11-23 30-11-23

Annexure I: List of 517 operationalized RCS Routes - Category of route, Concessions applicable and period thereof

Extension Period for which 

all concessions except VGF 

are applicable - as per 

policy reforms II
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61 Chandigarh 3.1 Fixed-wing Chandigarh Dharamshala Alliance Air SRCS 16-11-19 15-11-22 15-11-22

62 Chandigarh 4 Fixed-wing Chandigarh Hissar Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS 14-01-21 13-01-24 13-01-24

63 Chhattisgarh 2 Fixed-wing Raipur Prayagraj Indigo RCS 28-06-19 27-06-22 27-09-22 27-09-22

64 Chhattisgarh 3 Fixed-wing Jagdalpur Hyderabad Alliance Air RCS 21-09-20 20-09-23 20-09-23

65 Chhattisgarh 3 Fixed-wing Jagdalpur Raipur Alliance Air RCS 21-09-20 20-09-23 20-09-23

66 Chhattisgarh 3 Fixed-wing Raipur Jagdalpur Alliance Air RCS 21-09-20 20-09-23 20-09-23

67 Chhattisgarh 3 Fixed-wing Raipur Jharsuguda Alliance Air RCS 05-06-19 04-06-22 04-06-22

68 Chhattisgarh 4 Fixed-wing Bilaspur Bhopal Alliance Air RCS 05-06-22 04-06-25 04-06-25

69 Chhattisgarh 4 Fixed-wing Bilaspur Prayagraj Alliance Air RCS 01-03-21 29-02-24 29-02-24

70 Chhattisgarh 4 Fixed-wing Bilaspur Jabalpur Alliance Air RCS 01-03-21 29-02-24 29-02-24

71 Daman and Diu 

(UT)

1 Fixed-wing Diu Ahmedabad Deccan Air RCS 24-02-18 23-02-21 23-02-21

72 Daman and Diu 

(UT)

5.0 Fixed-wing Diu Ahmedabad Indigo RCS 29-10-23 28-10-26 28-10-26

73 Daman and Diu 

(UT)

5.0 Fixed-wing Diu Surat Indigo RCS 29-10-23 28-10-26 28-10-26

74 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Adampur Spicejet RCS 01-05-18 30-04-21 30-04-21 08-02-22 07-02-23

75 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Bhatinda Alliance Air RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

76 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Bikaner Alliance Air RCS 26-09-17 25-09-20 25-09-20

77 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Kanpur Spicejet RCS 03-07-18 02-07-21 02-07-21 09-12-21 08-12-22

78 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Ludhiana Alliance Air RCS 02-09-17 01-09-20 01-09-20

79 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Pathankot Alliance Air RCS 05-04-18 04-04-21 27-06-21 27-06-21

80 Delhi (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Delhi Shimla Alliance Air RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20



81 Delhi (UT) 2 Fixed-wing Delhi Darbhanga Spicejet RCS 08-11-20 07-11-23 07-11-23

82 Delhi (UT) 2 Fixed-wing Delhi Kishangarh Spicejet RCS 08-10-18 07-10-21 07-10-21 09-12-21 08-12-22

83 Delhi (UT) 2 Fixed-wing Delhi Nasik Jet Airways RCS 15-06-18 14-06-21 14-06-21

84 Delhi (UT) 2 Fixed-wing Delhi Pakyong Spicejet PRCS 23-01-21 22-01-24 22-01-24

85 Delhi (UT) 3 Fixed-wing Delhi Agra Zoom Air RCS 29-10-19 28-10-22 28-10-22

86 Delhi (UT) 3 Fixed-wing Delhi Jharsuguda Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22 01-02-23 27-09-23

87 Delhi (UT) 3 Fixed-wing Delhi Calicut Indigo TRCS 24-01-21 23-01-24 23-01-24 24-01-24 03-07-24

88 Delhi (UT) 3 Fixed-wing Delhi Khajuraho Spicejet TRCS 18-02-22 17-02-25 17-02-25 18-02-25 25-02-25

89 Delhi (UT) 4 Fixed-wing Delhi Bareilly Alliance Air RCS 08-03-21 07-03-24 07-03-24

90 Delhi (UT) 4 Fixed-wing Delhi Shimla Alliance Air PRCS 26-09-22 25-09-25 25-09-25

91 Delhi (UT) 5.0 Fixed-wing Delhi Bhatinda Alliance Air RCS 09-10-23 08-10-26 08-10-26

92 Delhi (UT) 5.0 Fixed-wing Delhi Hollongi Indigo PRCS 02-10-23 01-10-26 01-10-26

93 Goa 2 Fixed-wing Goa Hubli Indigo RCS 28-06-18 27-06-21 22-09-21 22-09-21

94 Goa 2 Fixed-wing Goa Kannur Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 17-04-22 17-04-22

95 Goa 3 Fixed-wing Goa Mysore Alliance Air RCS 19-07-19 18-07-22 18-07-22

96 Goa 5.0 Fixed-wing New Goa 

(MOPA)

Shivamogga Ghodawat RCS 21-11-23 20-11-26 20-11-26

97 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Bhavnagar Deccan Air RCS 01-05-18 30-04-21 30-04-21

98 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Diu Deccan Air RCS 24-02-18 23-02-21 23-02-21

99 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Jamnagar Deccan Air RCS 17-02-18 16-02-21 16-02-21

100 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Mundra Deccan Air RCS 17-02-18 16-02-21 16-02-21

101 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Bhavnagar Ahmedabad Deccan Air RCS 01-05-18 30-04-21 30-04-21

102 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Jamnagar Ahmedabad Deccan Air RCS 17-02-18 16-02-21 16-02-21

103 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Kandla Mumbai Spicejet RCS 10-07-17 09-07-20 09-07-20 09-12-21 08-12-22

104 Gujarat 1 Fixed-wing Mundra Ahmedabad Deccan Air RCS 17-02-18 16-02-21 16-02-21

105 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Hubli Indigo RCS 01-07-18 30-06-21 30-09-21 30-09-21

106 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Jaisalmer Spicejet RCS 31-10-18 30-10-21 30-10-21

107 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Jaisalmer Trujet RCS 19-12-18 18-12-21 17-02-22 17-02-22

108 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Jalgaon Trujet RCS 01-09-19 31-08-22 31-08-22

109 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Kandla Alliance Air RCS 18-11-19 17-11-22 17-11-22

110 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Kandla Trujet RCS 15-05-19 14-05-22 14-05-22

111 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Nasik Alliance Air RCS 01-02-19 31-01-22 31-01-22

112 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Nasik Trujet RCS 13-02-19 12-02-22 12-02-22

113 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Porbandar Trujet RCS 19-12-18 18-12-21 17-02-22 17-02-22

114 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Kandla Ahmedabad Alliance Air RCS 18-11-19 17-11-22 17-11-22

115 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Kandla Ahmedabad Trujet RCS 15-05-19 14-05-22 14-05-22

116 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Porbandar Ahmedabad Trujet RCS 19-12-18 18-12-21 17-02-22 17-02-22

117 Gujarat 2 Fixed-wing Surat Jaisalmer Spicejet RCS 30-11-18 29-11-21 29-11-21

118 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 15-05-19 14-05-22 14-07-22 14-07-22 07-12-22 02-08-23

119 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Kishangarh Ghodawat RCS 01-06-20 01-06-23 01-06-23

120 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Kishangarh Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22

121 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Udaipur Spicejet TRCS 25-03-19 24-03-22 24-05-22 24-05-22

122 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Bhavnagar Pune Spicejet RCS 05-05-22 04-05-25 04-05-25

123 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Jamnagar Bangalore Ghodawat RCS 26-08-21 25-08-24 25-08-24 26-08-24 11-11-24

124 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Jamnagar Hyderabad Ghodawat RCS 26-08-21 25-08-24 25-08-24 26-08-24 11-11-24

125 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Keshod Mumbai Alliance Air RCS 16-04-22 15-04-25 15-04-25

126 Gujarat 3 Sea Plane Sabarmati 

River Front

Statue of unity 

(WA)

Spicejet RCS 31-10-20 30-10-23 30-10-23

127 Gujarat 3 Sea Plane Statue of Unity 

(WA)

Sabarmati 

River front

Spicejet RCS 31-10-20 30-10-23 30-10-23

128 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Surat Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 21-12-20 20-12-23 20-12-23 21-12-23 13-06-24

129 Gujarat 3 Fixed-wing Surat Kishangarh Ghodawat RCS 21-12-20 20-12-23 20-12-23 21-12-23 13-06-24

130 Gujarat 4.2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Mundra Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS SAS 28-08-23 27-08-26 27-08-26

131 Gujarat 4.2 Fixed-wing Mundra Ahmedabad Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS SAS 28-08-23 27-08-26 27-08-26

132 Gujarat 4.3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Udaipur Alliance Air TRCS 09-12-22 08-12-25 08-12-25

133 Gujarat 5.0 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Diu Indigo RCS 29-10-23 28-10-26 28-10-26

134 Gujarat 5.0 Fixed-wing Surat Diu Indigo RCS 29-10-23 28-10-26 28-10-26

135 Haryana 4 Fixed-wing Hissar Chandigarh Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS 14-01-21 13-01-24 13-01-24

136 Haryana 4 Fixed-wing Hissar Dehradun Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS 08-02-21 07-02-24 07-02-24

137 Haryana 4 Fixed-wing Hissar Dharamshala Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS 08-02-21 07-02-24 07-02-24

138 Himachal Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Shimla Delhi Alliance Air RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

139 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Dharamshala Mandi(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 09-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

140 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Dharamshala Shimla Pawan Hans PRCS 14-05-19 13-05-22 13-05-22

141 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Kullu Mandi(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 10-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

142 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Kullu Shimla Pawan Hans PRCS 13-05-19 12-05-22 12-05-22

143 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Mandi(H) Dharamshala Pawan Hans PRCS 09-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

144 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Mandi(H) Kullu Pawan Hans PRCS 10-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

145 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Mandi(H) Shimla Pawan Hans PRCS 09-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

146 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Mandi(H) Shimla Pawan Hans PRCS 10-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

147 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Rampur(H) Shimla Pawan Hans PRCS 14-12-21 13-12-24 13-12-24

148 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Shimla Mandi(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 09-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

149 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Shimla Mandi(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 10-12-21 30-11-23 30-11-23

150 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Shimla Rampur(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 14-12-21 13-12-24 13-12-24

151 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Shimla Kullu Pawan Hans PRCS 13-05-19 12-05-22 12-05-22



152 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Shimla Dharamshala Pawan Hans PRCS 14-05-19 13-05-22 13-05-22

153 Himachal Pradesh 2 Helicopter Shimla Chandigarh Pawan Hans PRCS 11-03-19 30-11-23 30-11-23

154 Himachal Pradesh 3.1 Fixed-wing Dharamshala Chandigarh Alliance Air SRCS 16-11-19 15-11-22 15-11-22

155 Himachal Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Dharamshala Hissar Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS 08-02-21 07-02-24 07-02-24

156 Himachal Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Shimla Delhi Alliance Air PRCS 26-09-22 25-09-25 25-09-25

157 Himachal Pradesh 5.0 Fixed-wing Kullu Amritsar Alliance Air PRCS 01-10-23 30-09-26 30-09-26

158 Himachal Pradesh 5.0 Fixed-wing Shimla Amritsar Alliance Air PRCS 16-11-23 15-11-26 15-11-26

159 Jammu & Kashmir 2 Fixed-wing Jammu Bhatinda Alliance Air RCS 27-02-18 26-02-21 26-02-21

160 Jammu & Kashmir 3 Fixed-wing Jammu Gwalior Spicejet RCS 01-05-19 30-04-22 08-07-22 08-07-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

161 Jharkhand 4.1 Fixed-wing Deoghar Patna Indigo T-RCS 26-03-23 25-03-26 25-03-26

162 Jharkhand 4.1 Fixed-wing Deoghar Kolkata Indigo T-RCS 12-07-22 11-07-25 11-07-25

163 Jharkhand 4.1 Fixed-wing Deoghar Ranchi Indigo T-RCS 27-03-23 26-03-26 26-03-26

164 Jharkhand 4.1 Fixed-wing Jamshedpur Kolkata GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 31-01-23 30-01-26 30-01-26

165 Jharkhand 4.1 Fixed-wing Ranchi Deoghar Indigo T-RCS 27-03-23 26-03-26 26-03-26

166 Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Bangalore Vidyanagar Trujet RCS 01-03-18 28-02-21 30-04-21 30-04-21

167 Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Bangalore Bidar Ghodawat RCS 07-02-20 06-02-23 08-04-23 08-04-23 09-04-23 03-12-23

168 Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Bidar Bangalore Ghodawat RCS 07-02-20 06-02-23 08-04-23 08-04-23 09-04-23 03-12-23

169 Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Mysore Chennai Trujet RCS 20-09-17 19-09-20 19-09-20

170 Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Vidyanagar Bangalore Trujet RCS 01-03-18 28-02-21 30-04-21 30-04-21

171 Karnataka 1 Fixed-wing Vidyanagar Hyderabad Trujet RCS 21-09-17 20-09-20 20-09-20

172 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Bangalore Prayagraj Indigo RCS 15-11-18 14-11-21 14-01-22 14-01-22

173 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Bangalore Darbhanga Spicejet RCS 08-11-20 07-11-23 07-11-23

174 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Bangalore Kannur Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 28-03-22 28-03-22

175 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Bangalore Kolhapur Alliance Air RCS 09-12-18 08-12-21 08-12-21

176 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Ahmedabad Indigo RCS 01-07-18 30-06-21 30-09-21 30-09-21

177 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Chennai Indigo RCS 01-07-18 30-06-21 30-09-21 30-09-21

178 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Chennai Spicejet RCS 14-05-18 13-05-21 13-05-21

179 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Cochin Indigo RCS 28-06-18 27-06-21 01-02-22 01-02-22

180 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Goa Indigo RCS 28-06-18 27-06-21 22-09-21 22-09-21

181 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Hyderabad Alliance Air RCS 26-11-19 25-11-22 25-11-22

182 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 14-05-18 13-05-21 13-05-21

183 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Kannur Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 17-04-22 17-04-22

184 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Tirupati Ghodawat RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 25-04-22 25-04-22 08-03-23 27-09-23

185 Karnataka 2 Fixed-wing Hubli Hindon Ghodawat RCS 06-11-19 05-11-22 04-02-23 04-02-23 08-03-23 01-11-23

186 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Agra Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

187 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Gwalior Spicejet RCS 20-06-19 19-06-22 26-08-22 26-08-22 01-02-23 27-09-23

188 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Jamnagar Ghodawat RCS 26-08-21 25-08-24 25-08-24 26-08-24 11-11-24

189 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Alliance Air RCS 27-12-19 26-12-22 26-12-22

190 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Ghodawat RCS 22-11-19 21-11-22 21-01-23 21-01-23

191 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Mysore Alliance Air T-RCS 07-06-19 06-06-22 06-06-22

192 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Ahmedabad Ghodawat RCS 15-05-19 14-05-22 14-07-22 14-07-22 07-12-22 02-08-23

193 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Hyderabad Indigo RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 03-01-23 03-01-23

194 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 01-05-19 30-04-22 30-06-22 30-06-22

195 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Hyderabad Trujet RCS 17-01-20 16-01-23 16-01-23

196 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Indore Ghodawat RCS 20-01-20 19-01-23 29-03-23 29-03-23 30-03-23 23-11-23

197 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Jaipur Ghodawat RCS 15-05-23 14-05-26 14-05-26

198 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Jodhpur Ghodawat RCS 16-02-21 15-02-24 15-02-24 16-02-24 19-07-24

199 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Kadapa Trujet RCS 01-03-20 28-02-23 28-02-23

200 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Mumbai Ghodawat RCS 06-09-19 05-09-22 17-11-22 17-11-22

201 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Mumbai Spicejet RCS 20-06-19 19-06-22 16-09-22 16-09-22

202 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Mysore Trujet RCS 17-01-20 16-01-23 16-01-23

203 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Nagpur Ghodawat RCS 16-04-22 15-04-25 15-04-25

204 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Nasik Ghodawat RCS 25-01-21 24-01-24 24-01-24

205 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Pune Alliance Air RCS 15-05-19 14-05-22 14-05-22

206 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Surat Ghodawat RCS 21-12-20 20-12-23 20-12-23 21-12-23 13-06-24

207 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Tirupati Ghodawat RCS 11-10-21 10-10-24 10-10-24 11-10-24 06-12-24

208 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Tirupati Trujet RCS 17-01-20 16-01-23 16-01-23

209 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Bangalore Alliance Air RCS 27-12-19 26-12-22 26-12-22

210 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Bangalore Ghodawat RCS 22-11-19 21-11-22 21-01-23 21-01-23

211 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Tirupati Ghodawat RCS 11-01-21 10-01-24 10-01-24 11-01-24 27-06-24

212 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Hindon Ghodawat RCS 18-11-20 17-11-23 17-11-23 18-11-23 25-05-24

213 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Mysore Belgaum Trujet RCS 17-01-20 16-01-23 16-01-23

214 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Mysore Cochin Alliance Air RCS 19-07-19 18-07-22 18-07-22

215 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Mysore Goa Alliance Air RCS 19-07-19 18-07-22 18-07-22

216 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Mysore Hyderabad Alliance Air RCS 19-07-19 18-07-22 18-07-22

217 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Mysore Hyderabad Indigo RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 04-05-23 04-05-23 05-05-23 24-11-23



218 Karnataka 3 Fixed-wing Mysore Bangalore Alliance Air T-RCS 07-06-19 06-06-22 06-06-22

219 Karnataka 4 Fixed-wing Bangalore Kurnool Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

220 Karnataka 4.3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Vidyanagar Alliance Air TRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

221 Karnataka 4.3 Fixed-wing Vidyanagar Bangalore Alliance Air TRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

222 Karnataka 4.3 Fixed-wing Vidyanagar Hyderabad Alliance Air TRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

223 Karnataka 5.0 Fixed-wing Bangalore Salem Alliance Air RCS 16-10-23 15-10-26 15-10-26

224 Karnataka 5.0 Fixed-wing Bangalore Salem Indigo RCS 30-10-23 29-10-26 29-10-26

225 Karnataka 5.0 Fixed-wing Shivamogga New Goa 

(MOPA)

Ghodawat RCS 21-11-23 20-11-26 20-11-26

226 Karnataka 5.0 Fixed-wing Shivamogga Tirupati Ghodawat RCS 21-11-23 20-11-26 20-11-26

227 Karnataka 5.0 Fixed-wing Shivamogga Hyderabad Ghodawat RCS 21-11-23 20-11-26 20-11-26

228 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Cochin Hubli Indigo RCS 28-06-18 27-06-21 01-02-22 01-02-22

229 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Cochin Kannur Indigo RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22

230 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Kannur Bangalore Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 28-03-22 28-03-22

231 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Kannur Chennai Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 26-04-22 26-04-22

232 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Kannur Cochin Indigo RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22

233 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Kannur Goa Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 17-04-22 17-04-22

234 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Kannur Hubli Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 17-04-22 17-04-22

235 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Kannur Thiruvanantha

puram

Indigo RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22

236 Kerala 2 Fixed-wing Thiruvanantha

puram

Kannur Indigo RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22

237 Kerala 3 Fixed-wing Calicut Delhi Indigo TRCS 24-01-21 23-01-24 23-01-24 24-01-24 03-07-24

238 Kerala 3 Fixed-wing Cochin Mysore Alliance Air RCS 19-07-19 18-07-22 18-07-22

239 Kerala 5.0 Fixed-wing Cochin Salem Alliance Air RCS 16-10-23 15-10-26 15-10-26

240 Madhya Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Gwalior Delhi Alliance Air RCS 31-05-17 30-05-20 30-05-20

241 Madhya Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Gwalior Indore Alliance Air RCS 31-05-17 30-05-20 30-05-20

242 Madhya Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Indore Gwalior Alliance Air RCS 31-05-17 30-05-20 30-05-20

243 Madhya Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Bhopal Prayagraj Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

244 Madhya Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Indore Prayagraj Jet Airways RCS 16-06-18 15-06-21 15-06-21

245 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Bhopal Udaipur Spicejet TRCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-03-22

246 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Bhopal Agra Indigo T-RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

247 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Gwalior Bangalore Spicejet RCS 20-06-19 19-06-22 26-08-22 26-08-22 01-02-23 27-09-23

248 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Gwalior Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 01-05-19 30-04-22 07-07-22 07-07-22 20-01-23 15-09-23

249 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Gwalior Jammu Spicejet RCS 01-05-19 30-04-22 08-07-22 08-07-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

250 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Gwalior Kolkata Spicejet RCS 20-06-19 19-06-22 26-08-22 26-08-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

251 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Indore Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 20-01-20 19-01-23 29-03-23 29-03-23 30-03-23 23-11-23

252 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Indore Kishangarh Ghodawat RCS 16-03-20 15-03-23 23-05-23 23-05-23

253 Madhya Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Khajuraho Delhi Spicejet TRCS 18-02-22 17-02-25 17-02-25 18-02-25 25-02-25

254 Madhya Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Bhopal Bilaspur Alliance Air RCS 05-06-22 04-06-25 04-06-25

255 Madhya Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Indore Gondia Big Charter RCS 13-03-22 12-03-25 12-03-25

256 Madhya Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Jabalpur Bilaspur Alliance Air RCS 01-03-21 29-02-24 29-02-24

257 Madhya Pradesh 4.3 Fixed-wing Bhopal Udaipur Indigo TRCS 01-11-22 31-10-25 31-10-25

258 Maharashtra 1 Fixed-wing Mumbai Kandla Spicejet RCS 10-07-17 09-07-20 09-07-20 09-12-21 08-12-22

259 Maharashtra 1 Fixed-wing Mumbai Nanded Trujet RCS 16-11-17 15-11-20 15-01-21 15-01-21

260 Maharashtra 1 Fixed-wing Mumbai Porbandar Spicejet RCS 10-07-17 09-07-20 09-07-20 08-02-22 07-02-23

261 Maharashtra 1 Fixed-wing Nanded Hyderabad Trujet RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

262 Maharashtra 1 Fixed-wing Nanded Mumbai Trujet RCS 16-11-17 15-11-20 15-01-21 15-01-21

263 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Jalgaon Ahmedabad Trujet RCS 01-09-19 31-08-22 31-08-22

264 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Kolhapur Bangalore Alliance Air RCS 09-12-18 08-12-21 08-12-21

265 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Kolhapur Hyderabad Alliance Air RCS 09-12-18 08-12-21 08-12-21

266 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Kolhapur Hyderabad Indigo RCS 12-05-19 11-05-22 18-07-22 18-07-22

267 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Kolhapur Tirupati Indigo RCS 12-05-19 11-05-22 16-12-22 16-12-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

268 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Mumbai Prayagraj Indigo RCS 20-04-19 19-04-22 19-06-22 19-06-22

269 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Mumbai Darbhanga Spicejet RCS 08-11-20 07-11-23 07-11-23

270 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Nagpur Prayagraj Jet Airways RCS 16-06-18 15-06-21 15-06-21

271 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Ahmedabad Alliance Air RCS 01-02-19 31-01-22 31-01-22

272 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Ahmedabad Trujet RCS 13-02-19 12-02-22 12-02-22

273 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Delhi Jet Airways RCS 15-06-18 14-06-21 14-06-21

274 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Hyderabad Alliance Air RCS 01-02-19 31-01-22 31-01-22

275 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 20-11-20 19-11-23 19-11-23

276 Maharashtra 2 Fixed-wing Pune Prayagraj Indigo RCS 05-03-20 04-03-23 20-05-23 20-05-23

277 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Jalgaon Mumbai Trujet RCS 01-09-19 31-08-22 31-08-22

278 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Kolhapur Mumbai Ghodawat RCS 04-10-22 03-10-25 03-10-25

279 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Kolhapur Mumbai Trujet RCS 01-09-19 31-08-22 31-08-22

280 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Adampur Spicejet RCS 25-11-20 24-11-23 24-11-23 25-11-23 01-06-24

281 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 06-09-19 05-09-22 17-11-22 17-11-22

282 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Belgaum Spicejet RCS 20-06-19 19-06-22 16-09-22 16-09-22

283 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Durgapur Spicejet RCS 25-06-19 24-06-22 23-09-22 23-09-22 01-02-23 06-09-23

284 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Jalgaon Trujet RCS 01-09-19 31-08-22 31-08-22

285 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Keshod Alliance Air RCS 16-04-22 15-04-25 15-04-25

286 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Kolhapur Ghodawat RCS 04-10-22 03-10-25 03-10-25

287 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Kolhapur Trujet RCS 01-09-19 31-08-22 31-08-22

288 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Nagpur Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 16-04-22 15-04-25 15-04-25

289 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Nasik Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 25-01-21 24-01-24 24-01-24

290 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Pune Belgaum Alliance Air RCS 15-05-19 14-05-22 14-05-22

291 Maharashtra 3 Fixed-wing Pune Bhavnagar Spicejet RCS 05-05-22 04-05-25 04-05-25

292 Maharashtra 3.1 Fixed-wing Mumbai Sindhudurg Alliance Air RCS 09-10-21 08-10-24 08-10-24

293 Maharashtra 3.1 Fixed-wing Nasik Pune Alliance Air RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 26-10-22

294 Maharashtra 3.1 Fixed-wing Pune Nasik Alliance Air RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 26-10-22

295 Maharashtra 3.1 Fixed-wing Sindhudurg Mumbai Alliance Air RCS 09-10-21 08-10-24 08-10-24

296 Maharashtra 4 Fixed-wing Gondia Hyderabad Big Charter RCS 13-03-22 12-03-25 12-03-25

297 Maharashtra 4 Fixed-wing Gondia Indore Big Charter RCS 13-03-22 12-03-25 12-03-25

298 Maharashtra 5.0 Fixed-wing Nagpur Kishangarh Ghodawat RCS 30-09-23 29-09-26 29-09-26

299 Maharashtra 5.0 Fixed-wing Pune Kishangarh Ghodawat RCS 29-10-23 28-10-26 28-10-26

300 Manipur 3 Fixed-wing Imphal Dibrugarh Indigo TRCS 12-07-21 11-07-24 11-07-24

301 Manipur 3 Fixed-wing Imphal Dimapur Alliance Air TRCS 07-12-19 06-12-22 06-12-22

302 Manipur 4 Fixed-wing Imphal Silchar Alliance Air PSRCS 25-11-22 24-11-25 24-11-25

303 Manipur 4 Fixed-wing Imphal Tezu Big Charter PRCS 26-09-22 25-09-25 25-09-25

304 Manipur 4 Fixed-wing Imphal Shillong Indigo PRCS 03-08-21 02-08-24 02-08-24

305 Manipur 4.1 Fixed-wing Imphal Aizawl Alliance Air PSRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25



306 Meghalaya 3 Fixed-wing Shillong Kolkata Indigo PRCS 20-07-19 19-07-22 19-10-22 19-10-22

307 Meghalaya 4 Fixed-wing Shillong Dimapur Alliance Air PRCS 22-11-21 21-11-24 21-11-24

308 Meghalaya 4 Fixed-wing Shillong Agartala Indigo PRCS 30-03-21 29-03-24 29-03-24

309 Meghalaya 4 Fixed-wing Shillong Imphal Indigo PRCS 03-08-21 02-08-24 02-08-24

310 Meghalaya 4 Fixed-wing Shillong Silchar Indigo PRCS 29-03-21 28-03-24 28-03-24

311 Meghalaya 4 Fixed-wing Shillong Dibrugarh Indigo PRCS 26-10-21 25-10-24 25-10-24

312 Meghalaya 4 Fixed-wing Shillong Guwahati Alliance Air PRCS 22-11-21 21-11-24 21-11-24

313 Meghalaya 4.1 Fixed-wing Shillong Lilabari Alliance Air PSRCS 31-10-22 30-10-25 30-10-25

314 Mizoram 3 Fixed-wing Aizawl Agartala Indigo TRCS 29-02-20 28-02-23 31-05-23 31-05-23

315 Mizoram 4.1 Fixed-wing Aizawl Imphal Alliance Air PSRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

316 Nagaland 3 Fixed-wing Dimapur Guwahati Alliance Air PRCS 07-12-19 06-12-22 06-12-22

317 Nagaland 3 Fixed-wing Dimapur Dibrugarh Indigo TRCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

318 Nagaland 3 Fixed-wing Dimapur Imphal Alliance Air TRCS 07-12-19 06-12-22 06-12-22

319 Nagaland 4 Fixed-wing Dimapur Shillong Alliance Air PRCS 22-11-21 21-11-24 21-11-24

320 Odisha 2 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Prayagraj Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

321 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Jharsuguda Alliance Air RCS 05-06-19 04-06-22 04-06-22

322 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Rourkela Alliance Air RCS 07-01-23 06-01-26 06-01-26

323 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Varanasi Alliance Air TRCS 31-01-20 30-01-23 30-01-23

324 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Varanasi Indigo TRCS 29-02-20 28-02-23 05-10-23 05-10-23 06-10-23 26-04-24

325 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Jharsuguda Bhubaneshwa

r

Alliance Air RCS 05-06-19 04-06-22 04-06-22

326 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Jharsuguda Delhi Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22 01-02-23 27-09-23

327 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Jharsuguda Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22 20-01-23 15-09-23

328 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Jharsuguda Kolkata Alliance Air RCS 27-01-20 26-01-23 26-01-23

329 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Jharsuguda Kolkata Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 06-06-22 06-06-22

330 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Jharsuguda Raipur Alliance Air RCS 05-06-19 04-06-22 04-06-22

331 Odisha 3 Fixed-wing Rourkela Bhubaneshwa

r

Alliance Air RCS 07-01-23 06-01-26 06-01-26

332 Odisha 4.1 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Utkela GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 31-08-23 30-08-26 30-08-26

333 Odisha 4.1 Fixed-wing Bhubaneshwa

r

Jeypore GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 03-08-22 02-08-25 02-08-25

334 Odisha 4.1 Fixed-wing Jeypore Bhubaneshwa

r

GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 03-08-22 02-08-25 02-08-25

335 Odisha 4.1 Fixed-wing Jeypore Vishakhapatn

am

GSEC 

Monarch

RCS-SG 12-08-22 11-08-25 11-08-25

336 Odisha 4.1 Fixed-wing Utkela Bhubaneshwa

r

GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 31-08-23 30-08-26 30-08-26

337 Puducherry (UT) 1 Fixed-wing Puducherry Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 16-08-17 15-08-20 15-08-20 08-02-22 07-02-23

338 Punjab 1 Fixed-wing Adampur Delhi Spicejet RCS 01-05-18 30-04-21 30-04-21 08-02-22 07-02-23

339 Punjab 1 Fixed-wing Bhatinda Delhi Alliance Air RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

340 Punjab 1 Fixed-wing Ludhiana Delhi Alliance Air RCS 02-09-17 01-09-20 01-09-20

341 Punjab 1 Fixed-wing Pathankot Delhi Alliance Air RCS 05-04-18 04-04-21 27-06-21 27-06-21

342 Punjab 2 Fixed-wing Bhatinda Jammu Alliance Air RCS 27-02-18 26-02-21 26-02-21

343 Punjab 3 Fixed-wing Adampur Jaipur Spicejet RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

344 Punjab 3 Fixed-wing Adampur Mumbai Spicejet RCS 25-11-20 24-11-23 24-11-23 25-11-23 01-06-24

345 Punjab 3 Fixed-wing Amritsar Jaipur Spicejet TRCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22 20-01-23 15-09-23

346 Punjab 3 Fixed-wing Amritsar Kolkata Indigo TRCS 01-12-19 30-11-22 16-02-23 16-02-23 17-02-23 13-10-23

347 Punjab 3 Fixed-wing Amritsar Patna Spicejet TRCS 25-05-20 24-05-23 24-05-23 25-05-23 18-01-24

348 Punjab 4.2 Fixed-wing Bhatinda Hindon Big Charter RCS SAS 12-09-23 11-09-26 11-09-26

349 Punjab 4.2 Fixed-wing Ludhiana Hindon Big Charter RCS SAS 06-09-23 05-09-26 05-09-26

350 Punjab 5.0 Fixed-wing Amritsar Shimla Alliance Air PRCS 16-11-23 15-11-26 15-11-26

351 Punjab 5.0 Fixed-wing Amritsar Kullu Alliance Air PRCS 01-10-23 30-09-26 30-09-26

352 Punjab 5.0 Fixed-wing Bhatinda Delhi Alliance Air RCS 09-10-23 08-10-26 08-10-26

353 Rajasthan 1 Fixed-wing Bikaner Delhi Alliance Air RCS 26-09-17 25-09-20 25-09-20

354 Rajasthan 1 Fixed-wing Jaipur Agra Alliance Air RCS 08-12-17 07-12-20 07-12-20

355 Rajasthan 1 Fixed-wing Jaipur Jaisalmer Spicejet RCS 29-10-17 28-10-20 28-10-20 09-12-21 08-12-22

356 Rajasthan 1 Fixed-wing Jaisalmer Jaipur Spicejet RCS 29-10-17 28-10-20 28-10-20 09-12-21 08-12-22

357 Rajasthan 2 Fixed-wing Bikaner Jaipur Alliance Air RCS 27-03-18 26-03-21 26-03-21

358 Rajasthan 2 Fixed-wing Jaipur Bikaner Alliance Air RCS 27-03-18 26-03-21 26-03-21

359 Rajasthan 2 Fixed-wing Jaisalmer Ahmedabad Spicejet RCS 31-10-18 30-10-21 30-10-21

360 Rajasthan 2 Fixed-wing Jaisalmer Ahmedabad Trujet RCS 19-12-18 18-12-21 17-02-22 17-02-22

361 Rajasthan 2 Fixed-wing Jaisalmer Surat Spicejet RCS 30-11-18 29-11-21 29-11-21

362 Rajasthan 2 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Delhi Spicejet RCS 08-10-18 07-10-21 07-10-21 09-12-21 08-12-22

363 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Jaipur Adampur Spicejet RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

364 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Jaipur Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 15-05-23 14-05-26 14-05-26

365 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Jaipur Amritsar Spicejet TRCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22 20-01-23 15-09-23

366 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Jaisalmer Agra Zoom Air RCS 05-11-19 04-11-22 04-11-22

367 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Jodhpur Belgaum Ghodawat RCS 16-02-21 15-02-24 15-02-24 16-02-24 19-07-24

368 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Ahmedabad Ghodawat RCS 01-06-20 31-05-23 31-05-23

369 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Ahmedabad Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22

370 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Hyderabad Spicejet RCS 25-04-19 24-04-22 01-07-22 01-07-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

371 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Indore Ghodawat RCS 16-03-20 15-03-23 23-05-23 23-05-23

372 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Surat Ghodawat RCS 21-12-20 20-12-23 20-12-23 21-12-23 13-06-24

373 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Udaipur Ahmedabad Spicejet TRCS 25-03-19 24-03-22 24-05-22 24-05-22

374 Rajasthan 3 Fixed-wing Udaipur Bhopal Spicejet TRCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-03-22

375 Rajasthan 4.3 Fixed-wing Udaipur Ahmedabad Alliance Air TRCS 09-12-22 08-12-25 08-12-25

376 Rajasthan 4.3 Fixed-wing Udaipur Bhopal Indigo TRCS 01-11-22 31-10-25 31-10-25

377 Rajasthan 5.0 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Pune Ghodawat RCS 29-10-23 28-10-26 28-10-26

378 Rajasthan 5.0 Fixed-wing Kishangarh Nagpur Ghodawat RCS 30-09-23 29-09-26 29-09-26

379 Sikkim 2 Fixed-wing Pakyong Delhi Spicejet PRCS 23-01-21 22-01-24 22-01-24

380 Sikkim 2 Fixed-wing Pakyong Guwahati Spicejet PRCS 28-10-18 27-10-21 27-10-21 08-02-22 07-02-23

381 Sikkim 2 Fixed-wing Pakyong Kolkata Spicejet PRCS 04-10-18 03-10-21 03-10-21 09-12-21 08-12-22

382 Tamil Nadu 1 Fixed-wing Chennai Kadapa Trujet RCS 16-11-17 15-11-20 15-01-21 15-01-21

383 Tamil Nadu 1 Fixed-wing Chennai Mysore Trujet RCS 20-09-17 19-09-20 19-09-20

384 Tamil Nadu 1 Fixed-wing Chennai Salem Trujet RCS 25-03-18 24-03-21 27-05-21 27-05-21

385 Tamil Nadu 1 Fixed-wing Salem Chennai Trujet RCS 25-03-18 24-03-21 27-05-21 27-05-21



386 Tamil Nadu 2 Fixed-wing Chennai Hubli Indigo RCS 01-07-18 30-06-21 30-09-21 30-09-21

387 Tamil Nadu 2 Fixed-wing Chennai Hubli Spicejet RCS 14-05-18 13-05-21 13-05-21

388 Tamil Nadu 2 Fixed-wing Chennai Kannur Indigo RCS 25-01-19 24-01-22 26-04-22 26-04-22

389 Tamil Nadu 3 Fixed-wing Chennai Durgapur Spicejet RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 25-01-23 25-01-23 26-01-23 31-08-23

390 Tamil Nadu 4 Fixed-wing Chennai Kurnool Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

391 Tamil Nadu 5.0 Fixed-wing Salem Cochin Alliance Air RCS 16-10-23 15-10-26 15-10-26

392 Tamil Nadu 5.0 Fixed-wing Salem Bangalore Alliance Air RCS 16-10-23 15-10-26 15-10-26

393 Tamil Nadu 5.0 Fixed-wing Salem Bangalore Indigo RCS 30-10-23 29-10-26 29-10-26

394 Tamil Nadu 5.0 Fixed-wing Salem Hyderabad Indigo RCS 30-10-23 29-10-26 29-10-26

395 Telangana 1 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Kadapa Trujet RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

396 Telangana 1 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Nanded Trujet RCS 27-04-17 26-04-20 26-04-20

397 Telangana 1 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Pondicherry Spicejet RCS 16-08-17 15-08-20 15-08-20 08-02-22 07-02-23

398 Telangana 1 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Vidyanagar Trujet RCS 21-09-17 20-09-20 20-09-20

399 Telangana 2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Hubli Alliance Air RCS 26-11-19 25-11-22 25-11-22

400 Telangana 2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Hubli Spicejet RCS 14-05-18 13-05-21 13-05-21

401 Telangana 2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Kolhapur Alliance Air RCS 09-12-18 08-12-21 08-12-21

402 Telangana 2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Kolhapur Indigo RCS 12-05-19 11-05-22 18-07-22 18-07-22

403 Telangana 2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Nasik Alliance Air RCS 01-02-19 31-01-22 31-01-22

404 Telangana 2 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Nasik Spicejet RCS 20-11-20 20-11-23 20-11-23

405 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Belgaum Indigo RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 03-01-23 03-01-23

406 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Belgaum Spicejet RCS 01-05-19 30-04-22 30-06-22 30-06-22

407 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Belgaum Trujet RCS 17-01-20 16-01-23 16-01-23

408 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Gwalior Spicejet RCS 01-05-19 30-04-22 07-07-22 07-07-22 20-01-23 15-09-23

409 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Jagdalpur Alliance Air RCS 21-09-20 20-09-23 20-09-23

410 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Jamnagar Ghodawat RCS 26-08-21 25-08-24 25-08-24 26-08-24 11-11-24

411 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Jharsuguda Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 30-05-22 30-05-22 20-01-23 15-09-23

412 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Kishangarh Spicejet RCS 25-04-19 24-04-22 01-07-22 01-07-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

413 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Mysore Alliance Air RCS 19-07-19 18-07-22 18-07-22

414 Telangana 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Mysore Indigo RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 04-05-23 04-05-23 05-05-23 24-11-23

415 Telangana 4 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Gondia Big Charter RCS 13-03-22 12-03-25 12-03-25

416 Telangana 4.3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Vidyanagar Alliance Air TRCS 30-10-22 29-10-25 29-10-25

417 Telangana 5.0 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Shivamogga Ghodawat RCS 21-11-23 20-11-26 20-11-26

418 Telangana 5.0 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Salem Indigo RCS 30-10-23 29-10-26 29-10-26

419 Tripura 3 Fixed-wing Agartala Aizawl Indigo TRCS 29-02-20 28-02-23 31-05-23 31-05-23

420 Tripura 4 Fixed-wing Agartala Dibrugarh Big Charter PSRCS 25-06-21 24-06-24 24-06-24

421 Tripura 4 Fixed-wing Agartala Shillong Indigo PRCS 30-03-21 29-03-24 29-03-24

422 Uttar Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Agra Jaipur Alliance Air RCS 08-12-17 07-12-20 07-12-20

423 Uttar Pradesh 1 Fixed-wing Kanpur Delhi Spicejet RCS 03-07-18 02-07-21 02-07-21 09-12-21 08-12-22

424 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Gorakhpur Prayagraj Indigo RCS 10-01-20 09-01-23 11-04-23 11-04-23

425 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Hindon Hubli Ghodawat RCS 06-11-19 05-11-22 04-02-23 04-02-23 08-03-23 01-11-23

426 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Hindon Pithoragarh Heritage PRCS 11-10-19 10-10-22 10-10-22

427 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Lucknow Prayagraj Jet Airways RCS 14-06-18 13-06-21 13-06-21

428 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Bangalore Indigo RCS 15-11-18 14-11-21 14-01-22 14-01-22

429 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Bhopal Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

430 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Bhubaneshwa

r

Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

431 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Dehradun Indigo RCS 18-04-21 17-04-24 17-04-24 18-04-24 29-08-24

432 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Gorakhpur Indigo RCS 10-01-20 09-01-23 11-04-23 11-04-23

433 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Indore Jet Airways RCS 16-06-18 15-06-21 15-06-21

434 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Kolkata Indigo RCS 28-06-19 27-06-22 27-09-22 27-09-22

435 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Lucknow Jet Airways RCS 14-06-18 13-06-21 13-06-21

436 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Mumbai Indigo RCS 20-04-19 19-04-22 19-06-22 19-06-22

437 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Nagpur Jet Airways RCS 16-06-18 15-06-21 15-06-21

438 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Patna Jet Airways RCS 14-06-18 13-06-21 13-06-21

439 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Pune Indigo RCS 05-03-20 04-03-23 20-05-23 20-05-23

440 Uttar Pradesh 2 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Raipur Indigo RCS 28-06-19 27-06-22 27-09-22 27-09-22

441 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Agra Bangalore Indigo RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24 28-03-24 15-08-24

442 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Agra Delhi Zoom Air RCS 29-10-19 28-10-22 28-10-22

443 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Agra Jaisalmer Zoom Air RCS 05-11-19 04-11-22 04-11-22

444 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Agra Lucknow Indigo RCS 01-10-21 30-09-24 30-09-24

445 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Agra Bhopal Indigo T-RCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

446 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Hindon Kalaburgi 

(Gulbarga)

Ghodawat RCS 18-11-20 17-11-23 17-11-23 18-11-23 25-05-24

447 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Lucknow Agra Indigo RCS 01-10-21 30-09-24 30-09-24

448 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Varanasi Bhubaneshwa

r

Alliance Air TRCS 31-01-20 30-01-23 30-01-23

449 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Varanasi Bhubaneshwa

r

Indigo TRCS 29-02-20 28-02-23 05-10-23 05-10-23 06-10-23 26-04-24

450 Uttar Pradesh 3 Fixed-wing Varanasi Patna Spicejet TRCS 18-08-20 17-08-23 17-08-23

451 Uttar Pradesh 3.1 Fixed-wing Gorakhpur Lucknow Alliance Air SRCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

452 Uttar Pradesh 3.1 Fixed-wing Lucknow Gorakhpur Alliance Air SRCS 28-03-21 27-03-24 27-03-24

453 Uttar Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Bareilly Delhi Alliance Air RCS 08-03-21 07-03-24 07-03-24

454 Uttar Pradesh 4 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Bilaspur Alliance Air RCS 01-03-21 29-02-24 29-02-24

455 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Gorakhpur Kanpur Spicejet SRCS 27-03-22 26-03-25 26-03-25

456 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Gorakhpur Varanasi Spicejet TRCS 27-03-22 26-03-25 26-03-25

457 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Hindon (Delhi) Kushinagar Spicejet RCS-SG 26-11-21 25-11-24 25-11-24

458 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Kanpur Gorakhpur Spicejet SRCS 27-03-22 26-03-25 26-03-25

459 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Kushinagar Hindon (Delhi) Spicejet RCS-SG 26-11-21 25-11-24 25-11-24

460 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Lucknow Prayagraj Indigo TRCS 27-03-22 26-03-25 26-03-25

461 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Prayagraj Lucknow Indigo TRCS 27-03-22 26-03-25 26-03-25

462 Uttar Pradesh 4.1 Fixed-wing Varanasi Gorakhpur Spicejet TRCS 27-03-22 26-03-25 26-03-25

463 Uttar Pradesh 4.2 Fixed-wing Hindon Ludhiana Big Charter RCS SAS 06-09-23 05-09-26 05-09-26

464 Uttar Pradesh 4.2 Fixed-wing Hindon Bhatinda Big Charter RCS SAS 12-09-23 11-09-26 11-09-26

465 Uttarakhand 1 Fixed-wing Dehradun Pantnagar Alliance Air RCS 04-01-19 03-01-22 03-01-22

466 Uttarakhand 1 Fixed-wing Pantnagar Dehradun Alliance Air RCS 04-01-19 03-01-22 03-01-22

467 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Almora(H) Pantnagar Pawan Hans PRCS 26-08-22 25-08-25 25-08-25



468 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Almora(H) Pithoragarh Pawan Hans PRCS 26-08-22 25-08-25 25-08-25

469 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Chinyalisaur 

(H)

Sahastradhara

(H)

Heritage PRCS 08-02-20 07-02-23 07-02-23

470 Uttarakhand 2 Fixed-wing Dehradun Prayagraj Indigo RCS 18-04-21 17-04-24 17-04-24 18-04-24 29-08-24

471 Uttarakhand 2 Fixed-wing Dehradun Pithoragarh Heritage PRCS 17-01-19 16-01-22 16-01-22

472 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Dehradun New Tehri(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 29-07-20 28-07-23 28-07-23

473 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Gaucher (H) Sahastradhara

(H)

Heritage PRCS 08-02-20 07-02-23 07-02-23

474 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Gaucher (H) Srinagar (H) Pawan Hans PRCS 29-07-20 28-07-23 28-07-23

475 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter New Tehri(H) Dehradun Pawan Hans PRCS 29-07-20 28-07-23 28-07-23

476 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter New Tehri(H) Srinagar (H) Pawan Hans PRCS 29-07-20 28-07-23 28-07-23

477 Uttarakhand 2 Fixed-wing Pantnagar Pithoragarh Heritage PRCS 17-01-19 16-01-22 16-01-22

478 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Pantnagar Almora(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 26-08-22 25-08-25 25-08-25

479 Uttarakhand 2 Fixed-wing Pithoragarh Dehradun Heritage PRCS 17-01-19 16-01-22 16-01-22

480 Uttarakhand 2 Fixed-wing Pithoragarh Pantnagar Heritage PRCS 17-01-19 16-01-22 16-01-22

481 Uttarakhand 2 Fixed-wing Pithoragarh Hindon Heritage PRCS 11-10-19 10-10-22 10-10-22

482 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Pithoragarh Almora(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 26-08-22 25-08-25 25-08-25

483 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Sahastradhara

(H)

Chinyalisaur Heritage PRCS 08-02-20 07-02-23 07-02-23

484 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Sahastradhara

(H)

Gaucher Heritage PRCS 08-02-20 07-02-23 07-02-23

485 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Srinagar(H) Gaucher Pawan Hans PRCS 29-07-20 28-07-23 28-07-23

486 Uttarakhand 2 Helicopter Srinagar(H) New Tehri(H) Pawan Hans PRCS 29-07-20 28-07-23 28-07-23

487 Uttarakhand 4 Fixed-Wing Dehradun Hissar Aviation 

Connectivity

RCS 08-02-21 07-02-24 07-02-24

488 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Chinyalisaur 

(H)

Sahastradhara

(H)

Heritage PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

489 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Dehradun Srinagar (H) Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

490 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Dehradun Gaucher (H) Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

491 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Dehradun 

[Haridwar(H)]

Haldwani (H) Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

492 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Gaucher (H) Sahastradhara

(H)

Heritage PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

493 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Gaucher (H) Dehradun Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

494 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Haldwani(H) Dehradun 

[Haridwar(H)]

Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

495 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Pantnagar Pithoragarh Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

496 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Pithoragarh Pantnagar Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

497 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Sahastradhara

(H)

Chinyalisaur Heritage PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

498 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Sahastradhara

(H)

Gaucher Heritage PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

499 Uttarakhand 4.1 Helicopter Srinagar(H) Dehradun Pawan Hans PRCS 08-10-21 07-10-24 07-10-24

500 West Bengal 2 Fixed-wing Kolkata Prayagraj Indigo RCS 28-06-19 27-06-22 27-09-22 27-09-22

501 West Bengal 2 Fixed-wing Kolkata Jorhat Indigo PRCS 01-08-18 31-07-21 16-10-21 16-10-21

502 West Bengal 2 Fixed-wing Kolkata Lilabari Spicejet PRCS 15-01-19 14-01-22 14-01-22

503 West Bengal 2 Fixed-wing Kolkata Pakyong Spicejet PRCS 04-10-18 03-10-21 03-10-21 09-12-21 08-12-22

504 West Bengal 2 Fixed-wing Kolkata Tezpur Zoom Air PRCS 26-04-18 25-04-21 25-04-21

505 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Durgapur Chennai Spicejet RCS 27-10-19 26-10-22 25-01-23 25-01-23 26-01-23 31-08-23

506 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Durgapur Mumbai Spicejet RCS 25-06-19 24-06-22 23-09-22 23-09-22 01-02-23 06-09-23

507 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Kolkata Gwalior Spicejet RCS 20-06-19 19-06-22 26-08-22 26-08-22 08-03-23 01-11-23

508 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Kolkata Jharsuguda Alliance Air RCS 27-01-20 26-01-23 26-01-23

509 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Kolkata Jharsuguda Spicejet RCS 31-03-19 30-03-22 06-06-22 06-06-22

510 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Kolkata Shillong Indigo PRCS 20-07-19 19-07-22 19-10-22 19-10-22

511 West Bengal 3 Fixed-wing Kolkata Amritsar Indigo TRCS 01-12-19 30-11-22 16-02-23 16-02-23 17-02-23 13-10-23

512 West Bengal 4 Fixed-wing Kolkata Rupsi Big Charter PRCS 08-05-21 07-05-24 07-05-24

513 West Bengal 4.1 Fixed-wing Cooch Behar Kolkata GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 21-02-23 20-02-26 20-02-26

514 West Bengal 4.1 Fixed-wing Kolkata Tezpur Spicejet PRCS 25-06-23 24-06-26 24-06-26

515 West Bengal 4.1 Fixed-wing Kolkata Cooch Behar GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 21-02-23 20-02-26 20-02-26

516 West Bengal 4.1 Fixed-wing Kolkata Jamshedpur GSEC 

Monarch

RCS 31-01-23 30-01-26 30-01-26

517 West Bengal 4.1 Fixed-wing Kolkata Deoghar Indigo T-RCS 12-07-22 11-07-25

Category No. of routes Catego

ry as 

per 

Annex 

II

No. of routes Match

RCS 341 RCS 334 334

TRCS 43 TRCS 43 43

RCS-State proposed 4 RCS-

SG

4 4

PRCS 109 PRCS 106 106

PSRCS 4 PSRCS 8 8



TRCS  (qualify as RCS) 10 T-RCS 10 10

SRCS 6 SRCS 6 6

RCS 

SAS

6 6



S.N. Category of Route
Central Govt 

Concessions*

State Govt 

Concessions*

Airport 

Operator/ 

ANSP 

Concessions*

Exclusivity*
Concessions* on 

ASF/DF/UDF
VGF Contribution

1 RCS/PRCS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ As per Annexure IV

2 RCS-SG ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
100% by Relevant State/ UT 

Governments

3 PSRCS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✘ ✓ As per Scheme

4 "T-"RCS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  100% by Ministry of Tourism (MoT)

5 TRCS ✓ ✓ ✘ ✘ ✘ 100% by Ministry of Tourism (MoT)

6 SRCS ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘
100% by Relevant State/ UT 

Governments

7 RCS SAS ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ As per Scheme

8 SeRCS SAS ✘ ✓ ✘ ✘ ✘ As per Scheme

Note 1 -  

Note 2 - Abbrevation Description

RCS Regional Connectivity Scheme

PRCS RCS routes in Priority Areas

RCS-SG RCS routes fully funded by State Govts. (Only in UDAN 4.1)

T-RCS Tourism RCS routes proposed by Ministry of Tourism with full concessions

TRCS Tourism RCS routes proposed by Ministry of Tourism with limited concessions

SRCS State RCS routes proposed by State government in other than Priority Areas

PSRCS RCS routes proposed by State Govts of Priority Areas or NEC/DONER

RCS SAS RCS routes under Small Aircraft Sub-Scheme

SeRCS SAS RCS routes connecting Served airports under Small Aircraft Sub-Scheme

Note 3 - Abbrevation Description

ASF Aviation Security Fee

DF Development Fee

UDF User Development Fee

Annexure II: Applicable concessions for different categories of routes

Refer Annexure III for various concessions given by the Central Govt., State Govt., Airport Operator etc.



Annexure III - Provision of fiscal support and various concessions under the scheme:

a) Central Government 

i Excise Duty at a concessional rate of 2% is levied on ATF purchased by Selected Airline Operators from RCS Airports

ii Selected Airline Operators have the freedom to enter into code sharing arrangements with both domestic as well as international airlines.

iii Reimbursement of the GST component on airfares of RCS Seats sold in an RCS Flight at actuals from the RCF (for UDAN 1-3).

b) State Government

i Reduced VAT on Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) at RCS Airports located within the state to 1% or less for a period of 10 years;

ii

iii Provision of security and fire services free of cost at RCS Airports;

iv Provisions of electricity, water and other utility services at substantially concessional rates at RCS Airports; and

v States other than North-Eastern States (NER), and Union Territories (UT) provide 20% of the VGF share determined pursuant to this Scheme, while for NERs and UTs, the contribution is 10%.

c) Airport Operator/ ANSP

i No Landing Charges, Parking Charges on RCS Flights;

ii No levy of any Terminal Navigation Landing Charges (TNLC) on RCS Flights;

iii RNFC levied by AAI on a nominal basis @ 42.50% of Normal Rates for RCS Flights. Normal Rates refer to applicable rates specified by AAI without any discount or concessions;

iv Selected Airline Operators allowed self-ground handling for operations under the Scheme at all airports

d) Exclusivity of Operations

i The Selected Airline Operator is granted with exclusivity of operating flights on an RCS Route

e) VGF Support

Provision of minimum land, if required, free of cost and free from all encumbrances for development of RCS Airports along with provision of multi-modal hinterland connectivity (road, rail, metro, waterways, etc.) as required;



Annexure IV: Contribution from States/UTs for VGF share
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